



2026:RJ-JP:19021

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2426/2023

Kunal S/o Shri Bhagwan Singh

-----Appellant

Versus

Shri Vishwnath S/o Late Shri Roop Narayan Gehlot

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya,
Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv.
for
Mr. Rajat Ranjan, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

07/12/2023

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to provide a copy of the appeal to the counsel for the respondent.

Call for the record.

List the matter on 18.01.2024.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J