



2026:RJ-JP:19021

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2426/2023

Kunal S/o Shri Bhagwan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Vishwnath S/o Late Shri Roop Narayan Gehlot & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Ranjan for respondent No.1

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

25/09/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that service of notice upon respondents No.3 & 4 may be dispensed with.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, service of notice upon respondents No.3 & 4 be dispensed with at the risk of appellant.

Issue notice to the respondent No.2.

Record of temporary injunction application be called for.

List the matter after four weeks along with SBCMA No.2886/2023.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J