



2026:RJ-JP:19021

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2426/2023

Kunal S/o Shri Bhagwan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Vishwnath S/o Late Shri Roop Narayan Gehlot

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2886/2023

Kunal S/o Shri Bhagwan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Govind Narayan @ Govind Gehlot S/o Late Shri Roop
Narayan Gehlot

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Ranjan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

24/11/2025

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that the notices have been filed.

Office to check and proceed.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J