



2026:RJ-JP:19021

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2426/2023

Kunal S/o Shri Bhagwan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Vishwnath S/o Late Shri Roop Narayan Gehlot

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2886/2023

Kunal S/o Shri Bhagwan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Govind Narayan @ Govind Gehlot S/o Late Shri Roop
Narayan Gehlot

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Tiwari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

06/04/2026

1. The matters come upon applications No.1/2026 filed under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC for taking the documents on record. The same shall be considered at the stage of admission of the appeals.
2. List these matters for admission after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J